

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 678

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “County Administrator” and substitute “Chief Administrative Officer”; in line 7, strike “Administrator”; and in line 8, after the semicolon insert “requiring the County Executive to propose and the County Council to adopt guidelines to carry out this Act;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, strike “COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR” and substitute “CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER”; in line 6, strike “ADMINISTRATOR OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY”; and after line 8, insert:

“(C) THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY SHALL PROPOSE AND THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY SHALL ADOPT GUIDELINES TO CARRY OUT THIS SECTION.”.